
*  Recommended hours of use per day of this product is under 16 hours. If the product is used for longer than 16 hours a 
day, the warranty may be void.

*  The colour and the appearance may differ depending on the product, and the content in the manual is subject to change 
without prior notice to improve the performance.

*  Download the user manual from the website for further details.
http://www.samsung.com/displaysolutions 

*  Il est recommandé d'utiliser ce produit moins de 16 heures par jour. L'utilisation quotidienne du produit pendant une 
durée supérieure à 16 heures peut entraîner l'annulation de la garantie.

*  La couleur et l’aspect du produit peuvent varier en fonction du modèle, et le contenu dans le manuel peut être modifié 
sans préavis pour des raisons d’amélioration des performances.

* Téléchargez le manuel utilisateur du site Web pour obtenir plus de détails.

The terms HDMI and HDMI High-Definition Multimedia 
Interface, and the HDMI Logo are trademarks or registered 
trademarks of HDMI Licensing LLC in the United States 
and other countries.

BN68-09730C-00

Quick Setup Guide
Guide de configuration rapide

Warranty card  
(Not available in some locations)

Carte de garantie  
(Non disponible dans certains pays)

Regulatory guide
Guide réglementaire

Power cord
Cordon d’alimentation

USB cable
Câble USB

Touch Pen x 2
Stylet tactile x 2

Cover Terminal,
Screw (M4 x L10) x 2
Couvercle de borne,

Vis (M4 x L10) x 2

Cover Cable,
Screw (M4 x L10)

Couvercle de câble,
Vis (M4 x L10)

English
Contact the vendor where you purchased the product if 
any components are missing.
The pictures may look different from the actual components.
Refer to the installation guide for the WMR stand or wall 
amount (available for optional purchase).

Français
S’il manque le moindre composant, contactez le revendeur 
auprès duquel vous avez acheté le produit.
Les représentations peuvent ne pas correspondre aux 
composants.
Reportez-vous au guide d'installation pour le socle WMR 
ou le support mural (disponible comme achat optionnel).

Português
Contacte o vendedor onde adquiriu o produto caso haja 
componentes em falta.
As imagens podem ter um aspeto diferente dos 
componentes reais.
Consulte o guia de instalação do suporte WMR ou 
do suporte de parede (disponível para comprar em 
separado).

Tiếng Việt
Liên hệ với nhà cung cấp nơi bạn mua sản phẩm nếu có 
thành phần nào bị thiếu.
Ảnh có thể trông khác với các thành phần thực tế.
Tham khảo hướng dẫn lắp đặt giá gắn tường hoặc chân 
đế WMR (có thể tùy chọn mua thêm).

繁體中文

如有任何元件遺漏，請聯絡您購買產品的供應商。
圖片看起來可能和實際元件不盡相同。
請參閱安裝指南，瞭解 WMR 支架或牆壁掛架 (可選擇性購買)。

العربية
اتصل بالبائع الذي اشتريت منه المنتج في حالة عدم وجود أي مكونات.

قد تبدو الصور مختلفة عن المكونات الفعلية.
 )WMR(  Windows ارجع إلى دليل تركيب حامل جهاز الحقيقة المختلطة لنظام

أو وحدة التثبيت بالحائط )متوفرة للشراء اختياريًا(.

Checking the Components
Verification des composants

Parts
Pièces

English
1 View the screen of a mobile device or PC connected to the product, or import data such as images from a connected 

USB or network drive.
2 Share your creations in various ways.
3 Manage and change the rolls and settings.
4 Move or edit the created rolls for each page.
5 Create a layer to write or draw on over the screen which can also be saved the captured image.
6 Select and edit / capture / email / print the pen or brush content.
7 Undo or redo the last action.

• If any page editing actions such as page adding, deleting, and moving are found,  is reset.
8 Close the current roll and create a new roll.
9 See page lines.

 0 Scroll through pages.
 ! Scroll the black area to move the pages.

* BRUSH MODE
 - Changes in the thickness depending on the area touching the screen apply immediately. (max. 2 cm)
 - Brush use is recommended.
 - BRUSH MODE supports single touch only.

Screen Elements
Éléments d’écran

PEN MODE
MODE STYLO

Português
1 Visualize o ecrã de um dispositivo móvel ou de um PC que esteja ligado ao produto, ou importe dados, tais como 

imagens, a partir de uma unidade USB ou de uma rede que esteja ligada.
2 Partilhe as suas criações de formas diferentes.
3 Faça a gestão e altere as listas e as definições.
4 Mova ou edite as listas criadas para cada página.
5 Crie uma camada para escrever ou desenhar no ecrã que também possa ser guardada como uma imagem capturada.
6 Selecione e edite / capture / envie por e-mail / imprima o conteúdo da caneta ou pincel.
7 Anule ou refaça a última ação.

• Se surgirem ações de edição de página como adicionar, eliminar e mover,  é reposta.
8 Feche a lista e crie uma lista nova.
9 Visualize as linhas da página.

 0Desloque-se pelas páginas.
 !Desloque a área negra para mover as páginas.

* MODO DE ESCOVA
 - As alterações à espessura são aplicadas imediatamente. (máx. 2 cm)
 - É recomendada a utilização do pincel.
 - O MODO DE ESCOVA suporta apenas um único toque.

Tiếng Việt
1 Xem màn hình của thiết bị di động hay máy tính kết nối với sản phẩm hoặc nhập dữ liệu, chẳng hạn như ảnh, từ USB 

hoặc ổ đĩa mạng được kết nối.
2 Chia sẻ sự sáng tạo của bạn theo nhiều cách khác nhau.
3 Quản lý và thay đổi các danh sách cũng như các cài đặt.
4 Di chuyển hoặc chỉnh sửa các danh sách đã tạo cho từng trang.
5 Tạo một lớp để bạn viết hoặc vẽ trên màn hình, bạn cũng có thể chụp và lưu lại hình ảnh đó.
6 Chọn và sửa/chụp/gửi email/in nội dung viết bằng bút hoặc chổi vẽ.
7 Hoàn tác hoặc làm lại thao tác cuối cùng.

• Nếu phát hiện có bất kỳ hoạt động chỉnh sửa trang nào như thêm trang, xóa trang và di chuyển trang thì  sẽ 
hoàn tác thay đổi đó.

8 Đóng cuộn hiện tại và tạo cuộn mới.
9 Xem dòng của trang.

 0 Cuộn qua các trang.
 ! Cuộn vùng màu đen để di chuyển các trang.

* BRUSH MODE
 - Áp dụng ngay thay đổi độ đậm của nét chổi. (tối đa 2 cm)
 - Bạn nên sử dụng chổi vẽ.
 - BRUSH MODE chỉ hỗ trợ cảm ứng một điểm.

Français
1 Visualiser l'écran d'un appareil mobile ou d'un PC connecté au produit, ou importer des données telles que des images 

à partir d'un lecteur USB ou réseau connecté.
2 Partager vos créations de différentes manières.
3 Gérer et modifier les listes et les réglages.
4 Déplacer ou modifier des listes créées pour chaque page.
5 Créer un calque pour écrire ou dessiner sur l'écran qui peut aussi être sauvegardé dans l'image capturée.
6 Sélectionner et modifier / capturer / envoyer par e-mail / imprimer le contenu au stylo ou pinceau.
7 Défaire ou refaire la dernière action.

• Si des actions de modification de page telles que l’ajout, la suppression ou le déplacement de page, sont détectées, 
 est réinitialisé.

8 Fermer la liste actuelle et créer une nouvelle liste.
9 Voir les lignes de page.

 0 Faire défiler les pages.
 ! Faire défiler la zone noire pour déplacer les pages.

* MODE PINCEAU
 - Les changements d’épaisseur s’appliquent immédiatement. (max. 2 cm)
 - L’utilisation du pinceau est recommandée.
 - MODE PINCEAU prend en charge l’utilisation à simple pression.

繁體中文

1 檢視連接至產品的行動裝置或電腦的畫面，或從連接的 USB 或網路磁碟機匯入影像等資料。

2 以各種方式分享您建立的內容。

3 管理並變更清單和設定。

4 移動或編輯每個頁面的已建立清單。

5 在螢幕上建立要撰寫或繪圖的一個圖層，此圖層也能儲存為擷取影像。

6 選擇並編輯 / 擷取 / 以電子郵件傳送 / 列印觸控筆或筆刷內容。

7 撤消或重做上一個動作。
 •若發現頁面新增，刪除和移動等任何頁面編輯動作，就會重設 。

8 關閉目前的清單並建立新的清單。

9 查看頁面行數。

 0捲動頁面。

 !捲動黑色區域以移動頁面。

* 筆刷模式
 - 立即變更套用厚度。(最大 2 公分)

 - 建立使用筆刷。

 - 筆刷模式 僅支援單一觸控。

العربية
اعرض شاشة جهاز الموبايل أو الكمبيوتر المتصل بالمنتج، أو استورد البيانات، مثل الصور، من جهاز USB متصل أو محرك أقراص على شبكة. 1
مشاركة ابتكاراتك بطرق عدة. 2
إدارة قوائم الصفحات والإعدادات وتغييرها. 3
قم بنقل أو تحرير قائمة الصفحات المنشأة لكل صفحة. 4
أنشئ طبقة للكتابة أو الرسم عليها على الشاشة والتي يمكن أيضًا حفظ الصورة الملتقطة. 5
حدد محتوى القلم أو الفرشاة وتحريره والتقاط وإرساله بالبريد الإلكتروني وطباعته. 6
إلغاء الإجراء الأخير أو إعادته. 7

 	. إذا تم العثور على أي إجراء من إجراءات تحرير الصفحة مثل الإضافة والحذف والنقل، فتتم إعادة ضبط 
أغلق الورقة الحالية وأنشئ ورقة جديدة. 8
رؤية أسطر الصفحة. 9
التمرير بين الصفحات. 0
مرر المنطقة السوداء لنقل الصفحات. !

وضع الفرشاة	 
يتم تطبيق التغييرات في السُمك على الفور. )2 سم بحد أقصى( -
موصي باستخدام الفرشاة. -
يدعم وضع الفرشاة اللمس المفرد فقط. -

繁體中文

1 電源指示燈

2 電源按鈕
 •按住按鈕以關閉產品。
 •在寫入模式中，短暫按下電源按鈕，以切換到螢幕保護程式模式。

3 觸控筆是磁性。請保持放在標記位置。

العربية
مؤشر الطاقة 1
زر الطاقة 2

اضغط مع الاستمرار على الزر لإيقاف تشغيل المنتج.	 
في نمط الكتابة، اضغط على زر الطاقة للتبديل إلى نمط شاشة التوقف.	 
القلم مغناطيسي. وعليك الاحتفاظ به عن طريق إرفاقه بالموقع المُعلَّم. 3

Tiếng Việt
1 Chỉ báo nguồn
2 Nút nguồn

• Nhấn và giữ nút để tắt sản phẩm.
• Ở chế độ ghi, nhấn nhanh nút Nguồn để chuyển sang chế độ bảo vệ màn hình.

3 Bút có từ tính. Gắn vào vị trí đánh dấu để giữ bút.

Português
1 Indicador de corrente
2 Botão de alimentação

• Prima e mantenha premido o botão para desligar o produto.
• No modo de escrita, prima brevemente o botão de alimentação para mudar para o modo de proteção de ecrã.

3 A caneta é magnética. Guarde-a, colocando-a na localização indicada.

Français
1 Indicateur d'alimentation
2 Bouton d'alimentation

• Appuyez et maintenez enfoncé le bouton pour éteindre le produit.
• En mode d’écriture, appuyez brièvement sur le bouton d’alimentation pour passer au mode d’économie d’énergie.

3 Le stylo est magnétique. Conservez-le en l'attachant à l'emplacement marqué.

English
1 Power indicator
2 Power button

• Press and hold the button to turn off the product.
• In writing mode, shortly press the Power button to switch to the screen saver mode.

3 The pen is magnetic. Keep it by attaching to the marked location.
Web site: http://www.samsung.com

Contact SAMSUNG WORLD WIDE
Comment contacter Samsung dans le monde

Area Customer Care Centre

ALGERIA 3004

AUSTRALIA 1300 362 603

BAHRAIN 8000-GSAM (8000-4726)

BANGLADESH 09612300300
08000300300 (Toll free)

CAMBODIA +855-23-993232
1800-20-3232 (Toll free)

CAMEROON 67095 0077

COTE D’ IVOIRE 8000 0077

DRC 499 999

EGYPT 08000-7267864
16580

GHANA 0800 100 077

HONG KONG 3698 4698

INDIA 1800 40 SAMSUNG (1800 40 7267864) (Toll-Free)

INDONESIA 021-5699-7777
0800-112-8888 (Toll Free)

IRAN 021-8255

IRAQ 80010080

ISRAEL *6963

JORDAN 0800-22273
06 5777444

Area Customer Care Centre

KENYA 0800 545 545

KUWAIT 183-CALL (183-2255)

LAOS  +856-214-17333  

LEBANON 1299

MACAU 0800 333

MALAYSIA 1800-88-9999
+603-7713 7420 (Overseas contact)

MAURITIUS 800 2550

MOROCCO 080 100 22 55

MOZAMBIQUE 84 726 7864

MYANMAR +95-1-2399-888

NAMIBIA 08 197 267 864

NEPAL 16600172667 (Toll Free for NTC Only)
9801572667

NEW ZEALAND 0800 726 786

NIGERIA 0800 726 7864

OMAN 800-SAM CS (800-72627)

PAKISTAN 0800-Samsung (72678)

PHILIPPINES
1-800-10-726-7864 [PLDT Toll Free]
1-800-8-726-7864 [Globe Landline and Mobile]
02- 422-2111 [Standard Landline]

Area Customer Care Centre

QATAR 800-CALL (800-2255)

REUNION 0262 50 88 80
RWANDA 9999

SAUDI ARABIA (+966) 8002474357 (800 24/7 HELP)

SENEGAL 800 00 0077

SINGAPORE 1800 7267864 | 1800-SAMSUNG 

SOUTH AFRICA 0860 SAMSUNG (726 7864)

SRI LANKA +9411SAMSUNG (+94117267864)

SUDAN 1969

TAIWAN 0800-32-9999
0809-00-5237 (B2B / Dealer)

TANZANIA 0800 780 089 

THAILAND 0-2689-3232
1800-29-3232 (Toll free)

TUNISIA 80 100 012

U.A.E 800-SAMSUNG (800 - 726 7864)

UGANDA 0800 300 300

VIETNAM 1800 588 889

ZAMBIA 0211 350 370

Quick Setup Guide
Guide de configuration rapide

WM65R

Speaker
Haut-parleur

IMPORT EXPORT

BRUSH MODE
MODE PINCEAU

IMPORT EXPORT
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Français

Caractéristiques techniques
Nom du modèle WM65R

Panneau
Taille Classe 65 )64,5 pouces / 163,9 cm(
Surface d'affichage 1428,48 mm )H( x 803,52 mm )V(

Alimentation
AC100-240V~ 50/60Hz

Reportez-vous à l'étiquette apposée au dos du produit, car la tension 
standard peut varier en fonction du pays.

Considérations 
environnementales

Fonctionnement Température: 0 °C – 40 °C (32 °F – 104 °F)
Humidité: 10% à 80%, sans condensation

Stockage Température: -20 °C – 45 °C (-4 °F – 113 °F)
Humidité: 5% à 95%, sans condensation

* Ce périphérique est un appareil numérique de Classe B.
* Pour les spécifications détaillées de l'appareil, veuillez visiter le site Web de Samsung Electronics.
* Connexion du câble LAN:

Utilisez le câble Cat 7(type *STP) pour la connexion.(10/100 Mbit/s)

Português

Características técnicas
Nome do modelo WM65R

Painel
Tamanho Classe 65 )64,5 polegadas / 163,9 cm(
Área de visualização 1428,48 mm )H( x 803,52 mm )V(

Fonte de alimentação
AC100-240V~ 50/60Hz

Consulte a etiqueta na parte posterior do produto pois a tensão padrão pode 
variar em países diferentes.

Características 
ambientais

Funcionamento Temperatura: 0 °C - 40 °C (32 °F - 104 °F)
Humidade: 10% - 80%, sem condensação

Armazenamento Temperatura: -20 °C - 45 °C (-4 °F - 113 °F)
Humidade: 5% - 95%, sem condensação

* Este dispositivo é um aparelho digital de Classe B.
* Para obter mais informações sobre as especificações do dispositivo, visite o website da Samsung Electronics.
* Ligar o cabo LAN:

Utilize um cabo Cat 7 (*tipo STP) para a ligação.(10/100 Mbps)

Tiếng Việt

Các thông số kỹ thuật
Tên môđen WM65R

Màn hình
Kích thước Loại 65 )64,5 inch / 163,9 cm(
Vùng hiển thị 1428,48 mm )H( x 803,52 mm )V(

Nguồn điện
AC100-240V~ 50/60Hz

Hãy tham khảo nhãn ở phía sau sản phẩm vì điện áp tiêu chuẩn có thể khác nhau 
ở các quốc gia khác nhau.

Các yếu tố 
môi trường

Vận hành Nhiệt độ: 0 °C – 40 °C (32 °F – 104 °F)
Độ ẩm: 10% – 80%, không ngưng tụ

Lưu trữ  Nhiệt độ: -20 °C – 45 °C (-4 °F – 113 °F)
Độ ẩm: 5% – 95%, không ngưng tụ

* Đây là thiết bị kỹ thuật số Nhóm B.
* Để xem thông số kỹ thuật chi tiết của thiết bị, hãy truy cập trang web của Samsung Electronics.
* Kết nối với Cáp LAN:

Sử dụng cáp Cat 7(loại *STP) để kết nối.(10/100 Mbps)

繁體中文

規格

型號名稱 WM65R

指定型號名稱 LH65WMRW 

面板

大小 
(需沿屏幕表面测量对角)

64.5 英吋 (163.9 公分)

可視面積 
(需沿屏幕表面测量)

1428.48 公釐 (水平) x 803.52 公釐 (垂直)

電源
AC100-240V~ 50/60Hz

請參閱產品後方的標籤，不同國家地區的標準電壓不盡相同。

環境因素

工作
溫度: 0 °C - 40 °C (32 °F - 104 °F)

濕度: 10% - 80%，無冷凝

存放
溫度: -20 °C - 45 °C (-4 °F - 113 °F)

濕度: 5% - 95%，無冷凝

*  此裝置為 B 類數位設備。

* 如需詳細的裝置規格，請造訪三星電子網站。

* 連接 LAN 纜線：
使用 Cat 7（*STP 類型）纜線進行連接。（10/100 Mbps）

* WM65R：耗電量 (額定)：165 W

العربية

المواصفات
WM65R اسم الموديل

الفئة 65 )64.5 بوصة / 163.9 سم( الحجم
لوحة

1428.48 مم )أفقي( x  803.52 مم )رأسي( منطقة العرض
AC100-240V~ 50/60Hz

اطّلع على الملصق الموجود بالجانب الخلفي من المنتج، حيث قد تختلف الفولتية القياسية باختلاف 
الدول.

مصدر إمداد الطاقة

درجة الحرارة: 0 إلى 40 درجة مئوية )32 إلى 104 درجة فهرنهايت( 
الرطوبة: 10 % - 80 %، دون تكاثف أثناء التشغيل

الاعتبارات البيئية
درجة الحرارة: 20- إلى 45 درجة مئوية )4- إلى 113 درجة فهرنهايت(

الرطوبة: 5 % - 95 %، دون تكاثف التخزين

هذا الجهاز هو جهازاً رقمياً من الدرجة ب.	 
 	.Samsung Electronics للاطلاع على مواصفات الجهاز بالتفاصيل، يرُجى زيارة الموقع الإلكتروني لشركة
 	:LAN التوصيل بكبل

استخدم كبل Cat 7 )من نوع STP	 ( للتوصيل.)10/100 ميجابايت في الثانية(

English

Specifications
Model Name WM65R

Panel
Size 65 CLASS )64.5 inches / 163.9 cm(
Display area 1428.48 mm )H( x 803.52 mm )V(

Power Supply
AC100-240V~ 50/60Hz

Refer to the label at the back of the product as the standard voltage can vary in 
different countries.

Environmental 
considerations

Operating Temperature: 0 °C – 40 °C (32 °F – 104 °F)
Humidity: 10% – 80%, non-condensing

Storage Temperature: -20 °C – 45 °C (-4 °F – 113 °F)
Humidity: 5% – 95%, non-condensing

* This device is a Class B digital apparatus.
* For detailed device specifications, visit the Samsung Electronics website.
* Connecting the LAN Cable:

Use Cat7(*STP Type) cable for the connection.(10/100 Mbps)
(*Shielded Twist Pair)

Troubleshooting Guide
Guide de depannage

Tiếng Việt

Các vấn đề Giải pháp

Thao tác cảm ứng không nhạy, tốc độ phản 
hồi chậm và nhiều vấn đề khác.

Đảm bảo rằng không có vật thể lạ trên bề mặt màn hình.

Kiểm tra xem màn hình có bị vỡ không.

Đảm bảo rằng sản phẩm không tiếp xúc trực tiếp với ánh sáng mặt trời.

Français

Problèmes Solutions

L’opération tactile s’interrompt, la vitesse 
de réaction ralentit, etc.

Assurez-vous qu’aucune substance étrangère ne se trouve sur la surface de l’écran.

Vérifiez que l’écran n’est pas cassé.

Assurez-vous que le produit n’est pas exposé aux rayons solaires directs.

English

Issues Solutions

Touches break, reaction speed gets slow, 
and so on.

Make sure that there are no foreign substances on the screen surface.

Check whether the screen is broken.

Make sure that the product is not exposed to direct sunlight.

繁體中文

問題 解決方案

觸控中斷、反應速度變慢等。

確認螢幕表面沒有任何異物。

檢查螢幕是否有破裂。

確認本產品沒有直接暴露在陽光下。

Português

Problemas Soluções

Deixo de poder tocar e a velocidade de 
reação fica lenta, entre outros problemas.

Certifique-se de que não existem substâncias estranhas na superfície do ecrã.

Verifique se o ecrã está partido.

Certifique-se de que o produto não está exposto à luz direta do sol.

العربية

الحلول المشاكل

تأكد من عدم وجود مواد غريبة على سطح الشاشة.

تحقق من أن الشاشة غير مكسورة.عدم عمل ميزة اللمس، بطء سرعة رد الفعل وما إلى ذلك.

تأكد من أن المنتج غير معرض لضوء الشمس المباشر.

設備名稱：彩色顯示器

Equipment name
型號（型式）：LH65WMRW 
Type designation (Type) 

單元

Unit

限用物質及其化學符號

Restricted substances and its chemical symbols

鉛

Lead
(Pb)

汞

Mercury
(Hg)

鎘

Cadmium
(Cd)

六價鉻

Hexavalent 
chromium

(Cr+6)

多溴聯苯

Polybrominated 
biphenyls

(PBB)

多溴二苯醚

Polybrominated 
diphenyl ethers 

(PBDE)

電路板 − O O O O O

外殼 − O O O O O

金屬零件 − O O O O O

玻璃面板 − O O O O O

揚聲器 O O O O O O

配件 
(例：線材, 
遙控器)

− O O O O O

備考1.〝O〞係指該項限用物質之百分比含量未超出百分比含量基準值。

Note 1: “O” indicates that the percentage content of the restricted substance does not exceed the percentage of reference value 
of presence.
備考2.〝−〞係指該項限用物質為排除項目。

Note 2: The “−” indicates that the restricted substance corresponds to the exemption.

RoHS

繁體中文

您可以檢視連接至產品的行動裝置或電腦的畫面，或從連接的 USB 或網路磁碟機匯入影像等資料。
 •觸控螢幕上方的 匯入 以選擇所需裝置。

1 使用 Smart View 或 Screen Mirroring 功能透過行動裝置顯示畫面。

2 使用 HDMI 連接或 WiFi display 顯示匯入的電腦畫面。

3 從 USB 裝置匯入影像，原生 FLIP 檔案和文件。

4 從網路磁碟機匯入影像，原生 FLIP 檔案和文件。
* 原生 FLIP 格式（.iwb）參考直接從裝置儲存的檔案並僅受到 FLIP 裝置支援。
* 支援的影像檔案格式：JPG，BMP，PNG，MPO
* 支援的文件檔格式：DOC，PPT，PDF，XLS，XLSX

繁體中文

您可以使用各種方式匯出建立的清單。

1 透過電子郵件傳送建立的清單。

2 列印建立的清單。

3 將建立的清單匯出到連接的 USB 裝置。

4 與所選裝置共用螢幕。

5 將建立的清單匯出到已註冊且已連線的網路磁碟機。

6 將清單傳送至行動裝置。

العربية
يمكنك عرض شاشة جهاز الموبايل أو الكمبيوتر المتصل بالمنتج، أو استيراد البيانات، مثل الصور، من جهاز USB متصل أو محرك أقراص على شبكة.

المس استيراد في أعلى الشاشة لتحديد الجهاز المرغوب.	 
1 .Screen Mirroring أو Smart View تعرض الشاشة من جهاز محمول باستخدام وظيفة
2 .WiFi display أو HDMI تعرض شاشة الكمبيوتر التي تم استيرادها باستخدام اتصال
3 .USB أصلية ومستندات من جهاز FLIP استيراد صور وملفات جهاز
استيراد صور وملفات جهاز FLIP أصلية ومستندات من محرك أقراص شبكة. 4

يشير تنسيق أجهزة FLIP الأصلي ).iwb( إلى الملفات التي تم حفظها مباشرةً من الجهاز ولا تدعهما سوى أجهزة FLIP فقط.	 
 	MPO و PNG و BMP و JPG :تنسيقات ملفات الصورة المدعومة
 	XLSX و XLS و PDF و PPT و DOC :تنسيقات ملفات المستندات المدعومة

العربية
يمكنك تصدير قوائم الصفحات المنشأة بعدة طرق.

إرسال قوائم الصور التي قمت بإنشائها عبر البريد الإلكتروني. 1
طباعة قوائم الصور التي قمت بإنشائها. 2
تصدير قوائم الصور التي قمت بإنشائها إلى جهاز USB متصل. 3
دة. 4 مشاركة شاشتك مع أجهزة محدَّ
تصدير قوائم الصور التي قمت بإنشائها إلى محرك أقراص شبكات مسجل ومتصل. 5
إرسال الورقة إلى جهاز محمول. 6

Tiếng Việt
Bạn có thể xem màn hình của thiết bị di động hay máy tính kết nối với sản phẩm hoặc nhập dữ liệu, chẳng hạn như ảnh, từ 
USB hoặc ổ đĩa mạng được kết nối.
• Chạm vào IMPORT ở trên đầu màn hình để chọn thiết bị mong muốn.
1 Hiển thị màn hình từ thiết bị di động bằng chức năng Smart View hoặc Screen Mirroring.
2 Hiển thị màn hình của máy tính được nhập bằng cách kết nối HDMI hoặc WiFi display.
3 Nhập ảnh, tệp FLIP gốc và tài liệu từ thiết bị USB.
4 Nhập ảnh, tệp FLIP gốc và tài liệu từ ổ đĩa mạng.
* Định dạng FLIP gốc (.iwb) tức là các tệp được lưu trực tiếp từ thiết bị và chỉ được hỗ trợ trên các thiết bị FLIP.
* Các định dạng tệp ảnh được hỗ trợ: JPG, BMP, PNG, MPO
* Các định dạng tệp tài liệu được hỗ trợ: DOC, PPT, PDF, XLS, XLSX

Tiếng Việt
Bạn có thể xuất danh sách đã tạo theo nhiều cách khác nhau.
1 Gửi danh sách đã tạo qua email.
2 In danh sách đã tạo.
3 Xuất danh sách đã tạo sang thiết bị USB được kết nối.
4 Chia sẻ màn hình với các thiết bị đã chọn.
5 Xuất danh sách đã tạo sang ổ đĩa mạng đã đăng ký và kết nối.
6 Gửi cuộn này cho thiết bị di động.

Português
Pode visualizar o ecrã de um dispositivo móvel ou de um PC que esteja ligado ao produto, ou importar dados, tais como 
imagens, a partir de uma unidade USB ou de uma rede que esteja ligada.
• Toque em IMPORTAR na parte superior do ecrã para selecionar o dispositivo pretendido.
1 Apresenta o ecrã de um dispositivo móvel utilizando as funções Smart View ou Screen Mirroring.
2 Apresenta o ecrã do PC importado através de ligação HDMI ou WiFi display.
3 Importe imagens, ficheiros nativos FLIP e documentos de um dispositivo USB.
4 Importe imagens, ficheiros nativos FLIP e documentos de uma unidade de rede.
*  Formato nativo FLIP (.iwb) refere-se a ficheiros que são diretamente guardados no dispositivo e que são suportados 

apenas por dispositivos FLIP.
* Formatos de ficheiro de imagem suportados: JPG, BMP, PNG, MPO
* Formatos de ficheiro de documentos suportados:DOC, PPT, PDF, XLS, XLSX

Português
Pode exportar s listas criadas de formas diferentes.
1 Enviar as listas criadas por e-mail.
2 Imprimir as listas criadas.
3 Exportar as listas criadas para um dispositivo USB ligado.
4 Partilhe o seu ecrã com dispositivos selecionados.
5 Exportar as listas criadas para uma unidade de rede registada e ligada.
6 Envie a lista para um dispositivo móvel.

Français
Vous pouvez visualiser l’écran d’un appareil mobile ou d’un PC connecté au produit, ou importer des données telles que 
des images à partir d’un lecteur USB ou réseau connecté.
• Touchez IMPORTER en haut de l’écran pour sélectionner l’appareil souhaité.
1 Affiche l’écran depuis un appareil mobile à l’aide de la fonction Smart View ou Screen Mirroring.
2 Affiche l'écran de votre PC importé à l'aide d'une connexion HDMI ou WiFi display.
3 Importe des images, des fichiers natifs FLIP et des documents depuis un périphérique USB.
4 Importe des images, des fichiers natifs FLIP et des documents depuis un lecteur réseau.
*  Le format natif FLIP (.iwb) se réfère aux fichiers directement enregistrés depuis l’appareil et qui ne sont pris en charge 

que par les appareils FLIP.
* Formats de fichiers image pris en charge : JPG, BMP, PNG, MPO
* Formats de fichier de document pris en charge : DOC, PPT, PDF, XLS, XLSX

Français
Vous pouvez exporter vos listes créées de différentes manières.
1 Permet d’envoyer vos listes créées par e-mail.
2 Permet d’imprimer les listes que vous avez créées.
3 Permet d’exporter vos listes créées vers un périphérique USB connecté.
4 Permet de partager votre écran avec les appareils sélectionnés.
5 Permet d’exporter vos listes créées vers un lecteur réseau enregistré et connecté.
6 Envoyer la liste à un appareil mobile.

English
You can view the screen of a mobile device or PC connected to the product, or import data such as images from a 
connected USB or network drive.
• Touch IMPORT at the top of the screen to select the desired device.
1 Displays the screen from a mobile device by using Smart View or Screen Mirroring function.
2 Displays your PC screen imported using HDMI connection or WiFi display.
3 Import images, native FLIP files, and documents from a USB device.
4 Import images, native FLIP files, and documents from a network drive.
* The native FLIP format (.iwb) refers to files that are directly saved from the device and only supported by FLIP devices.
* Supportable image file formats: JPG, BMP, PNG, MPO
* Supported document file formats: DOC, PPT, PDF, XLS, XLSX

English
You can export your created rolls in various ways.
1 Send your created rolls via email.
2 Print your created rolls.
3 Export your created rolls to a connected USB device.
4 Share your screen with selected devices.
5 Export your created rolls to a registered and connected network drive.
6 Send the roll to a mobile device.

IMPORT

MOBILE PC USB NETWORK DRIVE

IMPORT EXPORT

EMAIL PRINT USB SCREEN SHARE NETWORK DRIVE MOBILE

EXPORT
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IMPORTER
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